Update, Survey of Agency Directors (11/6/10)

Query Yes Perhaps No No Answer*
Would MA program be helpful for job | 57 % (16) | 36% (10) | 7% (2) 0
applicants to your division?
Are online course offerings 85% (17) | 10%(2) | 5% (1) 8
desirable?
Would staff members be interested | 58% (14) | 33% (8) | 9% (2) 4
In the proposed courses/program?
Can your division provide internship | 46% (11) | 42% (10) | 10% (3) 4
opportunities for MA students?

*Non-respondents are not included in the percentage calculations

Agencies Participating in the Survey

Federal

Department of the Interior: Bureau of Land Management, Fish & Wildlife Service, Bureau of
Oceans, Energy Management, Regulation & Enforcement, Office of Environmental Policy & Compliance

NOAA-Fisheries

Environmental Protection Agency

US Army Corps of Engineers, Regulatory Division
State of Alaska

Department of Natural




